Oglala Lakota (S.D.) (0-2) -vs- Dakota State (S.D.) (4-12)
01/04/20 at Madison, S.D.

Date: 01/04/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

g'ig::M7a=gigoF;,mS-_D_ Oglala Lakota (S.D.) 25 34 59

Referees: Aaron Christians, Bryan Borchers, Nathan Wedel Dakota State (S.D.) 41 50 91

Notes:

Oglala Lakota (S.D.) 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34 Robert Shangreaux * 36 9-22 2-5 0-0 4-10 14 3 0 5 0 1 20

10 Darrell Looks Twice =3 31 2-10 2-5 0-0 2-6 8 0 2 5 0 1 6

1 Riley Cross * 9 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-5 5 5 1 0 0 1 6

24  Jesse Jensen % 30 0-8 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 3 1 3 2

22  Manuel Yellow Horse * 26 0-3 0-3 1-2 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 1 1

15 Tyrone Pourier 17 4-6 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 1 11

33  Terrell Pulliam 23 3-9 3-8 0-1 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 9

3 Ash Featherman 26 1-8 0-6 0-0 2-4 6 0 3 1 1 0 2

4 Henry Crow 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-72 10-36 5-7 13-31 44 18 11 18 2 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-25 32.00 % 6-15 40.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 14-47 29.79 % 4-21 19.05 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 22-72 30.6 % 10-36 27.8% 5-7 71.4%

Technical Fouls: (1) Riley

Cross Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

Dakota State (S.D.) 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 Cole Bruhn * 35 7-12 3-5 0-0 4-4 8 0 1 0 0 0 17

20 Anthony Costello =3 22 7-12 0-0 3-6 4-7 11 0 0 1 1 0 17

4 Brady Van Holland * 13 5-12 1-4 0-1 3-1 4 0 3 0 0 0 11

2 Gare Ewefada =3 28 2-6 0-4 3-4 0-8 8 1 2 3 0 3 7

14  Gavin Schipper * 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 4 0 2 0

5 Carson Rentz 31 6-14 5-13 6-6 0-6 6 0 4 1 0 2 23

24  Sawyer Koch 18 3-4 0-0 3-4 2-8 10 3 1 1 0 0 9

0 Mason Ritter 23  1-5 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 4 5 3 0 1 4

3 Kellan Benck 16 1-7 1-7 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3

™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 32-74 11-39 16-23 16-39 55 10 20 13 1 9 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-37 35.14 % 2-14 14.29 % 13-18 72.22 %

Second Half 19-37 51.35% 9-25 36.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 32-74 43.2 % 11-39 28.2 % 16-23 69.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 14

Bench Points: 39

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oglala Lakota (S.D.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dakota State (S.D.)
20:00 SUB STARTER by EWEFADA,GARE
20:00 SUB STARTER by VANHOLLAND,BRADY
20:00 SUB STARTER by SCHIPPER,GAVIN
20:00 SUB STARTER by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB STARTER by BRUHN,COLE

SUB STARTER by CROSS,RILEY 20:00

SUB STARTER by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL 20:00

SUB STARTER by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL 20:00

SUB STARTER by JENSEN,JESSE 20:00

SUB STARTER by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT 20:00
19:41 0-2 H2 GOOD 2PTR by VANHOLLAND,BRADY

FOUL PERSONAL by CROSS,RILEY 19:41
19:41 MISS FT by VANHOLLAND,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT o=
GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,RILEY 19:14 3-2 V1
ASSIST by JENSEN,JESSE o=

18:56 TURNOVER by SCHIPPER,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL 18:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUHN,COLE
FOUL PERSONAL by CROSS,RILEY 18:41
SUB IN by FEATHERMAN,ASH 18:41
SUB OUT by CROSS,RILEY 18:41
18:26 TURNOVER by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
STEAL by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT 18:26
TURNOVER by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL 18:19
18:02 3-4 H1 GOOD 2PTR by VANHOLLAND,BRADY
GOOD 3PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT 17:42  6-4 V2
17:23  6-6 GOOD 2PTR by EWEFADA,GARE
MISS 3PTR by FEATHERMAN,ASH 17:03
o= REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPER,GAVIN
16:48 MISS 3PTR by SCHIPPER,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT o=
16:33 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHIPPER,GAVIN
GOOD FT by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL 16:33 7-6 Vi1
MISS FT by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL 16:33
o= REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
16:19 MISS 3PTR by EWEFADA,GARE
REBOUND DEF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT o=
TURNOVER by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT 16:11
SUB IN by POURIER, TYRONE 16:11
SUB OUT by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL 16:11
15:59 TURNOVER by SCHIPPER,GAVIN
SUB IN by PULLIAM,TERRELL 15:59
SUB OUT by JENSEN,JESSE 15:59
MISS 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT 15:45

o= REBOUND DEF by EWEFADA,GARE
15:37 7-8 H1 GOOD 2PTR by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
o= ASSIST by SCHIPPER,GAVIN

FOUL PERSONAL by POURIER,TYRONE 15:37

15:36 MISS FT by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT --
GOOD 2PTR by POURIER, TYRONE 15:23 9-8 Vi1

14:49 MISS 2PTR by VANHOLLAND,BRADY

o= REBOUND OFF by VANHOLLAND,BRADY
14:46 9-10 H1 GOOD 2PTR by VANHOLLAND,BRADY
GOOD 3PTR by PULLIAM, TERRELL 14:35 12-10 V2
ASSIST by FEATHERMAN,ASH --
14:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



SUB IN by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL
SUB OUT by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
TURNOVER by POURIER, TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
MISS 2PTR by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

REBOUND DEF by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
TURNOVER by FEATHERMAN,ASH

SUB IN by JENSEN,JESSE
SUB OUT by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

SUB IN by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

SUB OUT by FEATHERMAN,ASH

MISS 3PTR by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL
FOUL PERSONAL by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by POURIER, TYRONE
TURNOVER by JENSEN,JESSE

FOUL PERSONAL by POURIER, TYRONE

GOOD FT by JENSEN,JESSE
SUB IN by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
SUB OUT by POURIER, TYRONE

GOOD FT by JENSEN,JESSE

FOUL PERSONAL by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
TURNOVER by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

MISS 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
TURNOVER by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

14:10
14:02
14:02
13:53
13:53
13:45

13:38

13:29
13:21
13:21
13:04
12:46
12:46
12:46
12:46
12:46
12:46
12:32
12:19
12:19
12:18
12:07
12:07
11:57

11:54

11:51
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:10
11:04
10:58
10:58
10:27
10:27
10:13

10:07

10:00

09:52

12-12

12-14

12-15

12-16

12-16

13-17

13-17

14-19

H2

H3

H 4

H4

H4

H4

H5

GOOD 2PTR by EWEFADA,GARE
ASSIST by SCHIPPER,GAVIN

STEAL by SCHIPPER,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by VANHOLLAND,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by VANHOLLAND,BRADY
MISS 3PTR by SCHIPPER,GAVIN

STEAL by EWEFADA,GARE
GOOD 2PTR by VANHOLLAND,BRADY

SUB IN by KOCH,SAWYER
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by EWEFADA,GARE
MISS FT by EWEFADA,GARE

STEAL by EWEFADA,GARE

MISS 2PTR by VANHOLLAND,BRADY
REBOUND OFF by VANHOLLAND,BRADY
MISS 2PTR by VANHOLLAND,BRADY
REBOUND OFF by VANHOLLAND,BRADY
MISS 2PTR by VANHOLLAND,BRADY
REBOUND OFF by SCHIPPER,GAVIN

GOOD FT by KOCH,SAWYER

SUB IN by RENTZ,CARSON

SUB OUT by VANHOLLAND,BRADY
GOOD FT by KOCH,SAWYER

FOUL PERSONAL by SCHIPPER,GAVIN

SUB IN by RITTER,MASON
SUB OUT by SCHIPPER,GAVIN

MISS 2PTR by BRUHN,COLE
REBOUND OFF by BRUHN,COLE
GOOD 2PTR by BRUHN,COLE

MISS 3PTR by RENTZ,CARSON
FOUL PERSONAL by KOCH,SAWYER
REBOUND DEF by EWEFADA,GARE
MISS 3PTR by RENTZ,CARSON

REBOUND OFF by BRUHN,COLE
MISS 3PTR by BRUHN,COLE



REBOUND DEF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
SUB IN by POURIER, TYRONE

SUB OUT by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

SUB IN by CROSS,RILEY

SUB OUT by PULLIAM, TERRELL

SUB IN by FEATHERMAN,ASH

SUB OUT by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL

STEAL by CROSS,RILEY
GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,RILEY
ASSIST by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

TURNOVER by JENSEN,JESSE

BLOCK by JENSEN,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by POURIER, TYRONE
MISS 2PTR by CROSS,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,RILEY
TURNOVER by JENSEN,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,RILEY
TURNOVER by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PULLIAM, TERRELL
SUB OUT by POURIER, TYRONE
SUB IN by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
SUB OUT by JENSEN,JESSE

MISS 2PTR by FEATHERMAN,ASH

GOOD 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
ASSIST by PULLIAM, TERRELL

FOUL PERSONAL by CROSS,RILEY

MISS 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

REBOUND OFF by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
MISS 2PTR by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

17-19

17-21

17-24

17-26

19-26

19-27
19-27

H2

H4

H7

H9

H7

H8
H8

STEAL by RENTZ,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by RENTZ,CARSON

SUB IN by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by KOCH,SAWYER
TURNOVER by EWEFADA,GARE

FOUL PERSONAL by EWEFADA,GARE
TURNOVER by EWEFADA,GARE
SUB IN by SCHIPPER,GAVIN

SUB OUT by EWEFADA,GARE

STEAL by RITTER,MASON
MISS 2PTR by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by RENTZ,CARSON
GOOD 2PTR by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
ASSIST by RITTER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
MISS 2PTR by BRUHN,COLE

STEAL by RENTZ,CARSON
MISS 2PTR by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

STEAL by SCHIPPER,GAVIN
GOOD 3PTR by RITTER,MASON
ASSIST by RENTZ,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by RENTZ,CARSON
GOOD 2PTR by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
ASSIST by SCHIPPER,GAVIN

MISS 3PTR by RENTZ,CARSON

REBOUND OFF by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

BLOCK by COSTELLO,ANTHONY



FOUL TECH by CROSS,RILEY

SUB IN by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL
SUB OUT by CROSS,RILEY

FOUL PERSONAL by PULLIAM, TERRELL

MISS 3PTR by FEATHERMAN,ASH

TURNOVER by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

SUB IN by JENSEN,JESSE

SUB OUT by FEATHERMAN,ASH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL

REBOUND DEF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

TURNOVER by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

REBOUND DEF by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,JESSE

TURNOVER by PULLIAM, TERRELL

STEAL by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
GOOD 3PTR by PULLIAM, TERRELL

MISS FT by PULLIAM, TERRELL

REBOUND DEF by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
TURNOVER by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

FOUL PERSONAL by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL

GOOD 3PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
ASSIST by PULLIAM, TERRELL

STEAL by JENSEN,JESSE

SUB IN by FEATHERMAN,ASH

19-29
19-29

19-31
19-31

19-34

19-35

19-38

22-38

22-39
25-39

H 10
H 10

H12
H12

H 19

H 16

H17
H 14

REBOUND DEF by RENTZ,CARSON

GOOD FT by RENTZ,CARSON
GOOD FT by RENTZ,CARSON

MISS 2PTR by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by RENTZ,CARSON
GOOD FT by RENTZ,CARSON

SUB IN by KOCH,SAWYER

SUB OUT by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by KOCH,SAWYER
MISS 3PTR by RENTZ,CARSON
REBOUND OFF by BRUHN,COLE
GOOD 2PTR by RENTZ,CARSON

GOOD FT by KOCH,SAWYER
MISS FT by KOCH,SAWYER

REBOUND DEF by KOCH,SAWYER
TURNOVER by SCHIPPER,GAVIN
SUB IN by BENCK,KELLAN
SUB OUT by BRUHN,COLE

STEAL by BENCK,KELLAN

MISS 3PTR by BENCK,KELLAN

REBOUND DEF by KOCH,SAWYER
GOOD 3PTR by RENTZ,CARSON
ASSIST by KOCH,SAWYER
TURNOVER by SCHIPPER,GAVIN
FOUL PERSONAL by RITTER,MASON
SUB IN by EWEFADA,GARE

SUB OUT by SCHIPPER,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by KOCH,SAWYER
MISS 3PTR by RITTER,MASON
MISS 2PTR by RITTER,MASON
REBOUND OFF by KOCH,SAWYER
MISS FT by RITTER,MASON
GOOD FT by RITTER,MASON

TURNOVER by RITTER,MASON

FOUL PERSONAL by RITTER,MASON



SUB OUT by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
MISS 3PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by PULLIAM, TERRELL

FOUL PERSONAL by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL

MISS 2PTR by PULLIAM, TERRELL

REBOUND DEF by PULLIAM, TERRELL

VISITORS: Oglala Lakota (S.D.)

00:55 25-40 H 15
00:55 25-40 H 15

REBOUND DEF by RENTZ,CARSON

GOOD FT by RENTZ,CARSON
GOOD FT by RENTZ,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by KOCH,SAWYER

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Dakota State (S.D.)

SUB STARTER by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
SUB STARTER by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
SUB STARTER by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL
SUB STARTER by CROSS,RILEY

SUB STARTER by JENSEN,JESSE

MISS 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

GOOD 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
ASSIST by CROSS,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

MISS 2PTR by CROSS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,RILEY
GOOD 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,RILEY
GOOD 3PTR by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,RILEY
MISS 2PTR by JENSEN,JESSE

MISS 3PTR by CROSS,RILEY
REBOUND OFF by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL
MISS 2PTR by JENSEN,JESSE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:38
19:29 25-44 H 19
19:15 27-44 H 17

18:49

18:40

18:24
18:13 29-44 H 15
17:51 29-47 H 18

17:39

17:26

17:18

17:03

16:56 32-47 H 15
16:36

16:27

16:15 32-49 H 17

15:51

15:45

15:39 32-51 H 19

SUB STARTER by EWEFADA,GARE

SUB STARTER by VANHOLLAND,BRADY
SUB STARTER by RENTZ,CARSON

SUB STARTER by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
SUB STARTER by BRUHN,COLE

REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by VANHOLLAND,BRADY

MISS 2PTR by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by EWEFADA,GARE
MISS 3PTR by VANHOLLAND,BRADY

GOOD 3PTR by RENTZ,CARSON
ASSIST by VANHOLLAND,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by EWEFADA,GARE
MISS 3PTR by VANHOLLAND,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by RENTZ,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by EWEFADA,GARE

REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
GOOD 2PTR by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
ASSIST by VANHOLLAND,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by EWEFADA,GARE
GOOD 2PTR by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
ASSIST by VANHOLLAND,BRADY



FOUL PERSONAL by CROSS,RILEY
SUB IN by FEATHERMAN,ASH

SUB OUT by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL
SUB IN by PULLIAM, TERRELL

SUB OUT by CROSS,RILEY

SUB IN by POURIER, TYRONE

SUB OUT by JENSEN,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
TURNOVER by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by FEATHERMAN,ASH

GOOD 3PTR by PULLIAM, TERRELL
ASSIST by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

TURNOVER by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

FOUL PERSONAL by POURIER, TYRONE

GOOD 3PTR by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
ASSIST by FEATHERMAN,ASH

REBOUND DEF by FEATHERMAN,ASH

MISS 2PTR by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

GOOD 2PTR by POURIER, TYRONE

SUB IN by JENSEN,JESSE

SUB OUT by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

GOOD FT by POURIER, TYRONE

GOOD 2PTR by POURIER, TYRONE

GOOD FT by POURIER, TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,JESSE

MISS 3PTR by FEATHERMAN,ASH

GOOD 3PTR by POURIER, TYRONE
ASSIST by JENSEN,JESSE

MISS 3PTR by POURIER,TYRONE

35-51

35-53

35-54
35-54

38-55

38-57
40-57

41-57
41-59

43-59

44-59

47-59

47-62

16

18

19
19

17

19
17

16
18

16

15

12

15

SUB IN by BENCK,KELLAN

SUB OUT by VANHOLLAND,BRADY
SUB IN by RITTER,MASON

SUB OUT by RENTZ,CARSON
MISS FT by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by RITTER,MASON

MISS 3PTR by BENCK,KELLAN
REBOUND OFF by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
SUB IN by RENTZ,CARSON

SUB OUT by RITTER,MASON

GOOD 2PTR by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

STEAL by EWEFADA,GARE
GOOD FT by EWEFADA,GARE
GOOD FT by EWEFADA,GARE

SUB IN by KOCH,SAWYER
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by RENTZ,CARSON
REBOUND OFF by KOCH,SAWYER
MISS 3PTR by BENCK,KELLAN

REBOUND DEF by KOCH,SAWYER

GOOD 2PTR by BRUHN,COLE

FOUL PERSONAL by KOCH,SAWYER

SUB IN by RITTER,MASON

SUB OUT by BENCK,KELLAN

GOOD 2PTR by KOCH,SAWYER
ASSIST by RITTER,MASON

FOUL PERSONAL by KOCH,SAWYER
MISS 3PTR by BRUHN,COLE

FOUL PERSONAL by RITTER,MASON
REBOUND DEF by EWEFADA,GARE

TURNOVER by KOCH,SAWYER

GOOD 3PTR by RENTZ,CARSON
ASSIST by EWEFADA,GARE



STEAL by POURIER,TYRONE
MISS 3PTR by PULLIAM, TERRELL

REBOUND DEF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
MISS 2PTR by JENSEN,JESSE

REBOUND OFF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
MISS 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
REBOUND OFF by FEATHERMAN,ASH
MISS 3PTR by PULLIAM, TERRELL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL
SUB OUT by FEATHERMAN,ASH
MISS 3PTR by PULLIAM, TERRELL
REBOUND OFF by POURIER,TYRONE
MISS 3PTR by POURIER, TYRONE

FOUL PERSONAL by PULLIAM, TERRELL

TURNOVER by POURIER,TYRONE

MISS 2PTR by JENSEN,JESSE

REBOUND OFF by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL
MISS 3PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
REBOUND OFF by PULLIAM, TERRELL

SUB IN by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

SUB OUT by POURIER, TYRONE

SUB IN by FEATHERMAN,ASH

SUB OUT by PULLIAM, TERRELL

MISS 3PTR by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

MISS 2PTR by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
REBOUND OFF by FEATHERMAN,ASH
GOOD 2PTR by FEATHERMAN,ASH

FOUL PERSONAL by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
TURNOVER by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

STEAL by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL

MISS 2PTR by JENSEN,JESSE

REBOUND OFF by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
MISS 3PTR by FEATHERMAN,ASH

REBOUND DEF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
MISS 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

47-65 H 18

47-68 H 21

47-70 H 23

47-73 H 26

49-73 H 24
49-75 H 26

REBOUND DEF by KOCH,SAWYER
TURNOVER by EWEFADA,GARE

REBOUND DEF by EWEFADA,GARE
MISS 3PTR by EWEFADA,GARE

REBOUND DEF by EWEFADA,GARE
GOOD 3PTR by BRUHN,COLE
ASSIST by RITTER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by BRUHN,COLE

SUB IN by BENCK,KELLAN

SUB OUT by BRUHN,COLE
GOOD 3PTR by RENTZ,CARSON
ASSIST by BENCK,KELLAN

GOOD 2PTR by KOCH,SAWYER
ASSIST by RENTZ,CARSON

SUB IN by BRUHN,COLE
SUB OUT by RITTER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by KOCH,SAWYER
GOOD 3PTR by BENCK,KELLAN
ASSIST by BRUHN,COLE

GOOD 2PTR by KOCH,SAWYER
ASSIST by EWEFADA,GARE

TURNOVER by RENTZ,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by KOCH,SAWYER
MISS 3PTR by EWEFADA,GARE
REBOUND OFF by BENCK,KELLAN
MISS 3PTR by BENCK,KELLAN



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by JENSEN,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by FEATHERMAN,ASH

REBOUND DEF by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL
GOOD 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

STEAL by JENSEN,JESSE
GOOD 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
ASSIST by FEATHERMAN,ASH

MISS 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

FOUL PERSONAL by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL

MISS 2PTR by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL
REBOUND OFF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
MISS 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
REBOUND OFF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
GOOD 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by FEATHERMAN,ASH

MISS 3PTR by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL

FOUL PERSONAL by JENSEN,JESSE
SUB IN by POURIER, TYRONE

SUB OUT by JENSEN,JESSE

SUB IN by CROW,HENRY

SUB OUT by YELLOWHORSE,MANUEL
SUB IN by PULLIAM, TERRELL

SUB OUT by LOOKSTWICE,DARRELL

MISS 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

BLOCK by FEATHERMAN,ASH

REBOUND DEF by FEATHERMAN,ASH
MISS 3PTR by PULLIAM,TERRELL
REBOUND OFF by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT
GOOD 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

01:37

01:16
01:16

01:07

01:04

51-75 H24

53-75 H 22

53-78 H 25

53-79 H 26

55-79 H24

55-82 H 27

55-84 H 29

55-86 H31

55-89 H 34

57-89 H 32

REBOUND DEF by RENTZ,CARSON
SUB IN by RITTER,MASON
SUB OUT by EWEFADA,GARE

TURNOVER by RITTER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by BRUHN,COLE
MISS 3PTR by BENCK,KELLAN

TURNOVER by RITTER,MASON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by KOCH,SAWYER
GOOD 3PTR by RENTZ,CARSON
ASSIST by RITTER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by RITTER,MASON
MISS 3PTR by RENTZ,CARSON
REBOUND OFF by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

MISS FT by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by COSTELLO,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by BRUHN,COLE
ASSIST by RITTER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by RITTER,MASON
MISS 3PTR by RITTER,MASON
REBOUND OFF by BRUHN,COLE
GOOD 2PTR by BRUHN,COLE

REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
GOOD 2PTR by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
ASSIST by RENTZ,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by RENTZ,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by BRUHN,COLE
ASSIST by RENTZ,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,ANTHONY
MISS 2PTR by BRUHN,COLE



GOOD 2PTR by CROW,HENRY
ASSIST by POURIER,TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by FEATHERMAN,ASH

MISS 2PTR by SHANGREAUX,ROBERT

00:59 57-91 H 34
00:54 59-91 H 32

00:43

00:43
00:27

GOOD 2PTR by BRUHN,COLE

MISS 3PTR by BENCK,KELLAN

FOUL PERSONAL by RITTER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by BRUHN,COLE



